
Davenport (4-14) -vs- Cedarville (8-14)
3/13/2026 at Xenia, OH (AIA Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chesnie Patton (4-4)
Loss: Hailey Whisman (0-5)
HBP: Hailey Whisman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Cooper First: Kim Vargecko 
Start: 4:15 PM   Time: 1:28   Attendance: 50   Weather: Partly cloudy, windy, 55
Game notes:
- 5 innings; 8-run mercy rule
- Hailey Whism faced 3 batters in the 4th.
- Kayla Widner faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Davenport 4 0 0 0 1 5 8 2
Cedarville 1 1 0 11 X 13 11 2

Davenport 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloe Bruman cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Randi Robakowski ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ally Prasnjak 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Alaina Schwanke dp/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ashley Sturgill pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kailyne Luna 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Chloe Parker c 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Sydney Drenth rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Grace Gilbert 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Kylie Hegland ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Savanna Clark lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Whisman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kayla Widner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 8 4 1 2 6

HR: Chloe Parker (1)
SB: Randi Robakowski (1)
E: Chloe Parker (1); Grace Gilbert (1)

Cedarville 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Sidebottom ss 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Anna Gardner 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Anna Gorshak 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ella Leonard cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Lindsey Linker lf 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Anna Weathers c 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Chesnie Patton p 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Brynley Rung 2b 3 2 3 4 0 0 0
Camryn Taktak dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Rylie Tucker ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Jones rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 13 11 11 3 4 2

2B: Ella Leonard (1); Chesnie Patton (1)
HR: Macy Sidebottom (1); Anna Weathers (1); Brynley Rung (2)
SF: Anna Weathers (1)
SB: Lindsey Linker (1)
HBP: Macy Sidebottom (1)
PO: Camryn Taktak (1)
E: Anna Gorshak (1); Rylie Tucker (1)

Davenport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hailey Whisman (L, 0-5) 3.0 6 5 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 14 16 2 3 65
Kayla Widner 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 18
Alaina Schwanke 1.0 4 5 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 24
Totals 11 13 10 3 4 2 0 1 0 22 27 3 4 107

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chesnie Patton (W, 4-4) 5.0 8 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 4 9 77
Totals 8 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 4 9 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Davenport - Top of 1st DU CU
Chloe Bruman lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Randi Robako reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third (0-0). 0 0
Ally Prasnja singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Randi Robako scored, unearned. 1 0
Alaina Schwa grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Ally Prasnja advanced to second. 1 0
Kailyne Luna singled to second base, RBI (1-2 KBK); Ally Prasnja scored, unearned. 2 0
Chloe Parker homered to right center, 2 RBI, unearned (0-1 S); Kailyne Luna scored, unearned. 4 0
Sydney Drent singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 4 0
Grace Gilber grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 4 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 1st DU CU
Sidebottom homered to right field, RBI (0-1 K). 4 1
Gardner singled to right center (0-1 F). 4 1
Gardner advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
Gorshak grounded out to ss (1-2 FFFB). 4 1
Leonard grounded out to 3b (3-1 BSBB); Gardner advanced to third. 4 1
Linker struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 4 1

Davenport - Top of 2nd DU CU
Savanna Clar grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 1
Chloe Bruman struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 1
Randi Robako singled up the middle (0-0). 4 1
Ally Prasnja grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 1

Cedarville - Bottom of 2nd DU CU
Weathers homered to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF). 4 2
Patton struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFS). 4 2
Rung singled to right field (3-2 BFSBB). 4 2
Taktak reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Rung out at second 3b to 2b. 4 2
Taktak out at first c to 1b, picked off. 4 2

Davenport - Top of 3rd DU CU
Alaina Schwa grounded out to 3b (2-2 FKBB). 4 2
Kailyne Luna walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Chloe Parker struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 2
Sydney Drent singled to left field (1-0 B); Kailyne Luna advanced to second. 4 2
Grace Gilber reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 FKFB); Sydney Drent out at second ss to 2b. 4 2

Cedarville - Bottom of 3rd DU CU
Sidebottom hit by pitch (0-0). 4 2
Sidebottom advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Gardner popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2
Gorshak flied out to rf (0-0). 4 2
Leonard struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBFS). 4 2

Davenport - Top of 4th DU CU
Savanna Clar grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 2
Chloe Bruman grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 4 2
Randi Robako singled to left center (1-0 B). 4 2
Randi Robako stole second. 4 2
Ally Prasnja lined out to cf (2-2 FBKFBF). 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 11   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cedarville - Bottom of 4th DU CU
Linker walked (3-2 BBFFBFB). 4 2
Weathers singled to right field (0-1 F); Linker advanced to second. 4 2
Patton doubled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Weathers scored; Linker scored. 4 4
Kayla Widner to p for Hailey Whism. 4 4
Rung homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBFB); Patton scored. 4 6
Taktak walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 6
Sidebottom walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Taktak advanced to second. 4 6
Alaina Schwa to p. 4 6
/  for Kayla Widner. 4 6
Gardner reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Sidebottom out at second ss to 2b; Taktak
advanced to third. 4 6
Gardner advanced to second on a wild pitch; Taktak scored on a wild pitch. 4 7
Gorshak singled to center field, RBI (3-0 BBB); Gardner scored. 4 8
Leonard doubled to left center (0-1 K); Gorshak advanced to third. 4 8
Linker singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Leonard advanced to third; Gorshak scored. 4 9
Linker stole second. 4 9
Weathers fouled out to rf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Linker advanced to third; Leonard scored. 4 10
Patton reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 F); Linker scored, unearned. 4 11
Rung homered to right field, 2 RBI, unearned (2-0 BB); Patton scored, unearned. 4 13
Tucker pinch hit for Taktak. 4 13
Tucker struck out swinging (0-2 KFFFFS). 4 13

Davenport - Top of 5th DU CU
Gardner to dp. 4 13
Tucker to 1b. 4 13
Alaina Schwa singled up the middle (0-0). 4 13
Ashley Sturg pinch ran for Alaina Schwa. 4 13
Kailyne Luna grounded out to 3b (0-0); Ashley Sturg advanced to second. 4 13
Chloe Parker flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 4 13
Sydney Drent reached on a muffed throw by 1b, assist by 2b (2-2 KBFFFB); Ashley Sturg scored, unearned. 5 13
Kylie Heglan pinch hit for Grace Gilber. 5 13
Kylie Heglan popped up to 1b (2-2 BFFFFB). 5 13

Cedarville - Bottom of 5th DU CU


